Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Yumeng Cong	09/18/2008		
Fei Cheng	09/18/2008		
Wei WANG	09/18/2008		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING AEONMED CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	No. 4 Hangfeng Road, Fengtai Science City, Fengtai District			
City:	Beijing			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	100070			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12326056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)722-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

330-721-0000 Phone:

IPLAW@WALKERANDJOCKE.COM Email:

WALKER & JOCKE, L.P.A. Correspondent Name:

231 SOUTH BROADWAY STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: MEDINA, OHIO 44256

BAC-1002 R ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher L. Parmelee

Total Attachments: 2

500718039

source=P22055AEO-Assignment#page1.tif source=P22055AEO-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021907 FRAME: 0931

ASSIGNMENT WITHOUT NOTARIZATION

WHER	EAS. we	. CONG,	Yumen,	g; CHE	VG, F	<u>ei</u> and <u>WA</u>	NG, We	<u>zi,</u> resi	ding a	t <u>No</u>	.4 Hangfen	g Road,
Fengtai Science City, Fengtai District,, Beijing 100070, P.R. China,												
made c	ertain ne	w and use	eful inve	ntions ar	nd imp	provements	for whi	ch we	filed a	an ap	pplication fo	r Letters
Patent	of the	United	States	on						,	application	ı Serial
No			, v	vhich is	entitle	ed A MET	ГНОД	FOR	IMP	ROV	ING CON	ITROL
											CALCUL.	
INTR	ODUCE	D WITI	IR VA	LUE.								

AND WHEREAS, <u>BEIJING AEONMED CO.,LTD.</u>, a <u>corporation</u> organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of <u>P.R. China</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>No.4 Hangfeng Road</u>, <u>Fengtai Science City</u>, <u>Fengtai District</u>, <u>Beijing 100070</u>, <u>P.R. China</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things

PATENT REEL: 021907 FRAME: 0932 which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications. Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

NAME: WANG, Wei

Signature of Inventor #1

NAME: CONG, Yumeng

Cop. S. 22

Signature of Inventor #2

NAME: CHENG, Fei

Way, We'r

Signature of Inventor #3

Date

2

RECORDED: 12/01/2008